
43 Victoria. Sessional Papers (No. 2)

ÎVI ----odËfl ÀNi IVÏEÊ SÈRViÓCP.
Amount to be voted ............................................. $292,050 00

Estiniates of 187940.

1879-80.

IiIIncrease. Dcoe

Dominion Steamers. $ cts. $ et$ $ eu.
129 Maintenance and repairs of steamers "Na-

poleon 11l," "Newfield," "Druid,"
"Giendon," "Sir James Douglas" and
"Northern Light" ................. 125,000 00 125,000 00 ...................

Mail Subsidies.

130 iSteau communication between Halifax and
St. John, via Yarmouth ............... ......... 10,000 00 10,000 00 ....... .

131 - Steam communication on Lakes Huron and 500 00 10,000 00 ...... ............8tupeiior ...................... ..... ........ j :2,0 00 10,0 ô 0......... ...... .0 ......
132 iSteam service between SanFrancisco and

VictOri4, British Columbia........... .....
133 Steati comnunication with the Magdalen

Islaùd. ..................
134 Steàm communication - between Grand

Maùdn, N.B., and Mainland....................
131t Subsidy to steamer between Campbellton,

N.B., and Gaspé and intermediate ports
136 To ptovidé for one year's' subsidy, to be

granted at the rate of $50,000 per annum,
tò line of àteamers to trade between
Catada and West Ind.es and Brazil, pro.
vided a like amount be paid by the
Brazilian Government... ........ ..... -.......

To provide for subai iyfor steam communi
cation between Halifaz and Cork ..... ....

137 For s .eam communication between Halifax,
Capô Breton and Prince Ed ward 1aland...

138 For steanm communication between Nova
Scotia and St. Pierre ...................

139 To provide for the Examination of Masters
and Mates..... ...... ............

140 For parChase of life-boats, life-preservers,
and rewards for saving life........... .......

141 To provide for investigations into Wrecks
atd Casualties, and collection of informa-
tion relating to disasters to shipping......

142 Ex ense* in connection with Canadiana
Registration of Shipping.. ......... { Môntrètl Water Police....................

143 River Police, Quetbec. ................
144 Removal of obstructions in navigable

rivers ........ ... ........................ .....

Estimate Of expenditure authorized by
Statute. Tearly subsidy to Montreal
Ocean Steamship Company...................

Total... ......... ..................

54,000

4,200

1,500

10,000

25,006

7,800

1,500

9,000

3,600 00-

29,000 00

................

.1,0(00 $

37,5000 50,000 00 12,500 00.....

10,000 00 .................. .................. 10,000 0
4,000 00 4,000 00 .... ............ ........i ......

4,000 00 4,000 .................. .............-

4,250 00 4,25 00 .................. ..

3,000 00 3,000 00 .................

1,000 00 1,500 00 50 00

500 00 500 00 ..... ..........
13,090 00
22,000 00 35000 .......... 9

500 00 1,5b0 60 1,000 Ob .......

317,049 00 292,050 00 17,600 00 4 2,590O

126,533 33 126,533 33 .........................

443,573 33 418,583 33 17,600 00 42,590 0

A. 1880


